ST232A
VERY HIGH SPEED, ULTRA LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
5V POWERED RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS

October 1999
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGERANGE: 4.5 TO 5.5V
■ SUPPLY CURRENT NO LOAD (TYP): 1.5mA
■ TRANSMITTER OUTPUT VOLTAGESWING

T
(TSSOP Package)
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST232ACN 0 to 70 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232ABN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232ACD 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232ABD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232ACDR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ACW 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232ABW -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232ACWR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232ABWR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232ACTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
1/10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PIN CONFIGURATION